JEFFERSON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

MOBILE VENDORS	\$ 150.00 includes catering, carry-out only, food booths.
SNOW CONE/SHAKE UP STANDS	\$ 80.00
KETTLE CORN/PORK RINDS	\$ 80.00
COMMISSARIES	\$ 75.00
NON PROFIT	-
RELIGIOUS, VOLUNTARY	-
HOSPITALS	\$ 200.00
BED & BREAKFAST	\$ 50.00
TEMPORARY	\$ 50.00
SCHOOLS	-

Corrected/Replacement Food Operating Permits \$ 45.00

Second and Subsequent follow-up visits for repeated violations \$ 175.00/each visit

FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS:

RESTAURANTS						
BY TOTAL SEATING						
Class 3 (L) and	Class 1 (H)					
Class 2 (M)						
0 - 50 \$ 150.00	0 - 50 \$ 200.00					
51 - 100 \$ 175.00	51 - 100 \$ 225.00					
101 - 150 \$ 225.00	101 - 150 \$ 275.00					
151 - 200 \$ 275.00	151 - 200 \$ 325.00					
over 200 \$ 350.00	over 200 \$ 400.00					

RETAIL FOOD STORES				
BY SQUARE FOOTAGE				
LESS THAN 1,000 sq ft			\$ 100.00	
1,000	-	5,000 sq ft	\$ 200.00	
5,001	-	10,000 sq ft	\$ 250.00	
over 10,000 sq ft		\$ 325.00		

LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES

BY NUMBER OF BEDS 1 - 50 \$ 200.00 51 - 100 \$ 300.00 Over 100 \$ 350.00 **FOOD SERVING CLUBS/DAYCARES** \$ 125.00

FARMERS MARKET \$ 100.00 for season at same location

VENDING MACHINES OF TCS FOODS

1-5 Machines \$ 100.00

6 or more Machines \$ 150.00

PLAN REVIEW/PRELIMINARY INSPECTION \$ 175.00

LATE FEES \$ 50.00 per month in addition to appropriate license fee

Facilities opening after October 1st shall pay half of annual fee.

Cottage Food \$50.00